
Otterbein (3-4) -vs- Penn St.-Behrend (5-2)
3/12/2026 at Clermont, FL (Legends Way Field 2)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Abby Tingley (2-0)
Loss: Addison Yoder (0-3)
HBP: Addison Yoder
PB: None
 
Start: 2:08 PM   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 89   Weather: 83 degrees, Windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Otterbein 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 8 2
Penn St.-Behrend 1 0 1 0 1 2 X 5 10 2

Otterbein 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caitlin Wilkins rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Kayla Ferrell lf/pr 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Katie Koulianos ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Rachel Miller cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
Maggie McVicker dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Emma Calkins 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Kylie Galownia 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emily Black ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Lexi Hart ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mae Meldrum c 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Bri Dowell 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Addison Yoder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaycee Berentz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 8 1 1 2 7

2B: Emma Calkins (1)
SH: Kayla Ferrell (1)
SB: Emma Calkins (1); Mae Meldrum (1)
CS: Bri Dowell (1)
E: Emma Calkins (1); Bri Dowell (1)

Penn St.-Behrend 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chloe Nale rf 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
Izabel Pozar 2b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Julia Jones dp 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Lexi Edgett 1b 3 0 1 2 0 1 1
Meghan Swain ss 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
Athena Iverson 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Audrey Campbell ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Karma Malcolm cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Alexia Brown c 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Hannah Smith lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Abby Tingley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 5 10 5 3 1 7

2B: Julia Jones (1); Lexi Edgett (1); Meghan Swain (1)
SH: Chloe Nale (1)
SF: Julia Jones (1); Lexi Edgett (1)
SB: Chloe Nale (1); Izabel Pozar (1)
CS: Chloe Nale (1); Izabel Pozar (2)
HBP: Meghan Swain (1)
E: Lexi Edgett (1); Athena Iverson (1)
DP: 1

Otterbein IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Addison Yoder (L, 0-3) 4.2 7 3 3 3 1 1 0 1 0 19 24 7 3 72
Kaycee Berentz 1.1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 3 1 26
Totals 10 5 5 3 1 1 0 1 0 24 31 10 4 98

Penn St.-Behrend IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Abby Tingley (W, 2-0) 7.0 8 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 28 30 9 8 99
Totals 8 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 28 30 9 8 99



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Otterbein - Top of 1st OTT PEN
Caitlin Wilkins singled (3-2 BKKBB). 0 0
Kayla Ferrell fouled out to c (2-0 BB). 0 0
Rachel Miller singled to center field (0-0); Caitlin Wilkins advanced to second. 0 0
Maggie McVicker grounded into double play 3b to 1b (1-2 BKS); Rachel Miller advanced to second; Caitlin
Wilkins out on the play. 0 0

Penn St.-Behrend - Bottom of 1st OTT PEN
Chloe Nale singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
Chloe Nale stole second. 0 0
Izabel Pozar reached first on an error by 2b (2-2 FBKB); Chloe Nale advanced to third. 0 0
Izabel Pozar stole second. 0 0
Julia Jones grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Lexi Edgett struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 0
Meghan Swain doubled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBSB); Izabel Pozar advanced to third, out at home lf to c,
caught stealing; Chloe Nale scored. 0 1

Otterbein - Top of 2nd OTT PEN
Emma Calkins singled down the rf line (0-1 S). 0 1
Kylie Galownia reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KBFBBF); Emma Calkins out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
Emily Black struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 1
Mae Meldrum struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFFK). 0 1

Penn St.-Behrend - Bottom of 2nd OTT PEN
Athena Iverson grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 1
Karma Malcolm flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1
Alexia Brown walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Hannah Smith fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 1

Otterbein - Top of 3rd OTT PEN
Bri Dowell reached first on an error by 1b (1-0 B). 0 1
Caitlin Wilkins reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Bri Dowell out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
Kayla Ferrell flied out to 1b (0-0). 0 1
Rachel Miller walked (3-2 BBBKFFB); Caitlin Wilkins advanced to second. 0 1
Maggie McVicker flied out to 1b (3-2 BBBFFF). 0 1

Penn St.-Behrend - Bottom of 3rd OTT PEN
Chloe Nale singled to right field (1-1 KB). 0 1
Chloe Nale out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1
Izabel Pozar lined out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 1
Julia Jones doubled to right center (3-2 BFBKFBF). 0 1
Lexi Edgett doubled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Julia Jones scored. 0 2
Meghan Swain grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 2

Otterbein - Top of 4th OTT PEN
Emma Calkins doubled to left field (1-1 BK). 0 2
Kylie Galownia flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 2
Emily Black popped up to ss (0-2 KK). 0 2
Mae Meldrum singled down the lf line (1-1 BF); Emma Calkins advanced to third. 0 2
Mae Meldrum stole second; Emma Calkins stole home. 1 2
Bri Dowell singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BBKF); Mae Meldrum scored. 2 2
Bri Dowell out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 2



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Penn St.-Behrend - Bottom of 4th OTT PEN
Audrey Campbell pinch hit for Athena Iverson. 2 2
Audrey Campbell flied out to lf (0-0). 2 2
Karma Malcolm popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 2 2
Alexia Brown singled through the left side (2-1 BKB). 2 2
Hannah Smith fouled out to c (0-0). 2 2

Otterbein - Top of 5th OTT PEN
Athena Iverson to 3b for Audrey Campbell. 2 2
Caitlin Wilkins singled down the lf line (2-1 BKB). 2 2
Kayla Ferrell out at first 3b to 2b, bunt, SAC (2-1 FBB); Caitlin Wilkins advanced to second. 2 2
Rachel Miller fouled out to 1b (1-1 BK). 2 2
Maggie McVicker fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 2 2

Penn St.-Behrend - Bottom of 5th OTT PEN
Chloe Nale walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
Izabel Pozar reached first on an error by 1b (0-0); Chloe Nale advanced to second. 2 2
Julia Jones singled to left field (3-1 BBBK); Izabel Pozar advanced to second; Chloe Nale advanced to third. 2 2
Lexi Edgett flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-0 BB); Izabel Pozar out at third c to 3b, caught stealing; Chloe Nale
scored. 2 3
Meghan Swain hit by pitch (0-0); Julia Jones advanced to second. 2 3
Meghan Swain advanced to second; Julia Jones advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 3
Athena Iverson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 3
Kaycee Berentz to p for Addison Yoder. 2 3
Karma Malcolm popped up to 2b (2-1 BBS). 2 3

Otterbein - Top of 6th OTT PEN
Emma Calkins grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 3
Kylie Galownia grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKF). 2 3
Lexi Hart pinch hit for Emily Black. 2 3
Lexi Hart flied out to lf (0-0). 2 3

Penn St.-Behrend - Bottom of 6th OTT PEN
Emily Black to ss for Lexi Hart. 2 3
Alexia Brown singled up the middle (3-2 BKBBK). 2 3
Hannah Smith singled, bunt (1-0 B); Alexia Brown advanced to second. 2 3
Chloe Nale grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-1 F); Hannah Smith advanced to second; Alexia Brown
advanced to third. 2 3
Izabel Pozar singled to left field, RBI, advanced to second (0-0); Hannah Smith advanced to third; Alexia
Brown scored. 2 4
Julia Jones flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (3-2 KBBBKF); Izabel Pozar advanced to third; Hannah Smith scored. 2 5
Lexi Edgett flied out to lf (1-2 BFF). 2 5

Otterbein - Top of 7th OTT PEN
Mae Meldrum reached first on a throwing error by 3b (1-0 B). 2 5
Bri Dowell reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Mae Meldrum out at second 2b to ss. 2 5
Caitlin Wilkins flied out to cf (0-0). 2 5
Katie Koulianos pinch hit for Kayla Ferrell. 2 5
Katie Koulianos singled to left center (1-1 KB); Bri Dowell advanced to second. 2 5
Kayla Ferrell pinch ran for Katie Koulianos. 2 5
Rachel Miller grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 5

Penn St.-Behrend - Bottom of 7th OTT PEN



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


